
Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Code Date of Birth Total Points Points Behind

Synchronised 3m Women
Final

Event 3
02 JUN 2023 - 16:30

Bolzano Diving Meeting
REFEREE DIBIASI Klaus  

PANEL  

EXECUTION 1 POLAZZO Marco  Valerio SYNCHRO 1 AVASILOAE Florin 

EXECUTION 2 CHANTURIA Chola SYNCHRO 2 NOVOTNA Hana 

EXECUTION 3 MUNARI Paola SYNCHRO 3 CALDERARA Gianluca 

EXECUTION 4 BARTAIA Irakli SYNCHRO 4 OLIVER Ainsley 

 SYNCHRO 5 CALDERARA Gianclaudio 

  

1 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002 266.70
WILSON Aimee CAN 1999

2 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008 205.05 61.65

MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004
3 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003 180.18 86.52

DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999

Women
1 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002 266.70

WILSON Aimee CAN 1999
2 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005 263.22 3.48

FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004
3 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008 205.05 61.65

MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004
4 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003 180.18 86.52

DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Date of Dive Total Points

Code Birth Dive DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 Points Points Behind

Synchronised 3m Women
Final

Event 3
02 JUN 2023 - 16:30

Bolzano Diving Meeting
REFEREE DIBIASI Klaus  

PANEL  

EXECUTION 1 POLAZZO Marco  Valerio SYNCHRO 1 AVASILOAE Florin 

EXECUTION 2 CHANTURIA Chola SYNCHRO 2 NOVOTNA Hana 

EXECUTION 3 MUNARI Paola SYNCHRO 3 CALDERARA Gianluca 

EXECUTION 4 BARTAIA Irakli SYNCHRO 4 OLIVER Ainsley 

 SYNCHRO 5 CALDERARA Gianclaudio 

  

1 1 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002
2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999

101B 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 43.80 43.80
301B 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 43.80 87.60
405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 54.90 142.50
205B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 63.00 205.50

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 61.20 266.70

2 1 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008
2 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004

5231D 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 34.20 34.20
301B 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 37.20 71.40
105B 2.4 6.5 6.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 39.60 111.00
405C 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 46.17 157.17
205C 2.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 47.88 205.05 61.65

3 1 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003
2 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999

103B 2.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 39.00 39.00
301B 2.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 37.80 76.80
405C 2.7 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 40.50 117.30

5152B 3.0 4.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 36.00 153.30
205C 2.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 26.88 180.18 86.52

Women
1 1 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002

2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999
101B 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5 43.80 43.80
301B 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 43.80 87.60
405B 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 54.90 142.50
205B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 63.00 205.50

5152B 3.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 61.20 266.70

2 1 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005
2 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004

401B 2.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 47.40 47.40
301B 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 46.80 94.20
107C 2.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 52.92 147.12
205B 3.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 54.00 201.12

5152B 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 62.10 263.22 3.48

3 1 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008
2 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004

5231D 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 34.20 34.20
301B 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 37.20 71.40
105B 2.4 6.5 6.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 39.60 111.00
405C 2.7 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 46.17 157.17
205C 2.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 47.88 205.05 61.65

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Ex = Judge Execution Sx = Judge Synchro
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Rank Name NOC Date of Dive Total Points

Code Birth Dive DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 Points Points Behind

4 1 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003
2 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999

103B 2.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 39.00 39.00
301B 2.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 37.80 76.80
405C 2.7 3.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 40.50 117.30

5152B 3.0 4.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 36.00 153.30
205C 2.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 26.88 180.18 86.52

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Ex = Judge Execution Sx = Judge Synchro
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Code Date of Birth Total Points Points Behind

1m Springboard Women
Final

Event 8
03 JUN 2023 - 17:15

REFEREE POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

ASSISTANT MUNARI Paola

PANEL

JUDGE 1 AVASILOAE Florin

JUDGE 2 NOVOTNA Hana

JUDGE 3 CALDERARA Gianluca

JUDGE 4 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 5 CHANTURIA Chola

JUDGE 6 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 7 BARTAIA Irakli

1 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999 220.60     
2 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005 218.25 2.35     
3 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004 215.35 5.25     
4 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005 208.70 11.90     
5 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002 208.20 12.40     
6 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003 207.15 13.45     
7 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006 200.95 19.65     
8 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007 191.30 29.30     
9 MIKYNOVA Eliska CZE 2005 189.40 31.20     

10 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008 188.85 31.75     
11 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999 181.50 39.10     
12 MOURA Maria Luisa BRA 2002 175.80 44.80     
13 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003 173.70 46.90     
14 SANTIAGO Dominique CZE 2001 157.30 63.30     
15 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004 123.80 96.80     

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF NASCIMENTO Rebeca BRA 2002 Ritirato
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Date of Dive DD Judge's Score Dive Total Points

Code Birth No. J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Points Points Behind

1m Springboard Women
Final

Event 8
03 JUN 2023 - 17:15

REFEREE POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

ASSISTANT MUNARI Paola

PANEL

JUDGE 1 AVASILOAE Florin

JUDGE 2 NOVOTNA Hana

JUDGE 3 CALDERARA Gianluca

JUDGE 4 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 5 CHANTURIA Chola

JUDGE 6 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 7 BARTAIA Irakli

1 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999
403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 50.40 50.40
203B 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 43.70 94.10
303B 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 42.00 136.10

5333D 2.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 37.70 173.80
105B 2.6 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 46.80 220.60

2 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005
403B 2.4 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 46.80 46.80
303B 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 46.80 93.60

5333D 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 42.90 136.50
203B 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 31.05 167.55
105B 2.6 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 50.70 218.25 2.35

3 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004
203B 2.3 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 42.55 42.55
105B 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 48.10 90.65
303B 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 46.80 137.45
403B 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 50.40 187.85

5233D 2.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 27.50 215.35 5.25

4 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005
403B 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 51.60 51.60
105B 2.6 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 49.40 101.00
303B 2.4 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 P 13.20 114.20
203B 2.3 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 48.30 162.50

5132D 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 46.20 208.70 11.90

5 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002
403B 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 49.20 49.20
303B 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 30.00 79.20
105B 2.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 54.60 133.80

5132D 2.2 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 33.00 166.80
203B 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 41.40 208.20 12.40

6 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003
403B 2.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 48.00 48.00
105B 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 29.90 77.90
203B 2.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 47.15 125.05
303B 2.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 44.40 169.45

5333D 2.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 37.70 207.15 13.45

7 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006
403B 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 46.80 46.80
203B 2.3 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 33.35 80.15
303B 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 32.40 112.55

5333D 2.6 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 49.40 161.95
105B 2.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 39.00 200.95 19.65

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty
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Rank Name NOC Date of Dive DD Judge's Score Dive Total Points

Code Birth No. J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Points Points Behind

8 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007
403B 2.4 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 45.60 45.60
105B 2.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.5 5.5 35.10 80.70
203B 2.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 31.05 111.75
303B 2.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 40.80 152.55

5233D 2.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5 38.75 191.30 29.30

9 MIKYNOVA Eliska CZE 2005
403B 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 44.40 44.40
203B 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 41.40 85.80
303B 2.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 37.20 123.00
105B 2.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 31.20 154.20

5132D 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 35.20 189.40 31.20

10 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008
403B 2.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 48.00 48.00
105B 2.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 26.00 74.00
203B 2.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 35.65 109.65
303B 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 39.60 149.25

5132D 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 39.60 188.85 31.75

11 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999
403B 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 39.60 39.60
105B 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 46.80 86.40

5134D 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 39.00 125.40
203B 2.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 34.50 159.90
303B 2.4 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 21.60 181.50 39.10

12 MOURA Maria Luisa BRA 2002
5132D 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 33.00 33.00

203B 2.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 27.60 60.60
303B 2.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 26.40 87.00
105B 2.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 46.80 133.80
404C 2.8 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 42.00 175.80 44.80

13 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003
403B 2.4 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 44.40 44.40
105B 2.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 39.00 83.40
203B 2.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 27.60 111.00
303B 2.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 27.60 138.60

5134D 2.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 35.10 173.70 46.90

14 SANTIAGO Dominique CZE 2001
105B 2.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 42.90 42.90
403C 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 24.20 67.10
203B 2.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 29.90 97.00
303B 2.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 28.80 125.80

5231D 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 31.50 157.30 63.30

15 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004
5231D 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 32.55 32.55

403B 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 39.60 72.15
105C 2.4 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 25.20 97.35
203B 2.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 26.45 123.80
303B 2.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 123.80 96.80

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF NASCIMENTO Rebeca BRA 2002

403B 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 49.20 49.20
105B 2.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 49.20

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Code Date of Birth Total Points Points Behind

3m Springboard Women
Preliminary

Event 6
03 JUN 2023 - 10:00

REFEREE POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

ASSISTANT MUNARI Paola

PANEL

JUDGE 1 BARTAIA Irakli

JUDGE 2 CHANTURIA Chola

JUDGE 3 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 4 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 5 CALDERARA Gianluca

RESERVE AVASILOAE Florin

1 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004 280.20     
2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999 266.90 13.30     
3 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002 248.80 31.40     
4 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005 239.10 41.10     
5 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006 233.60 46.60     
6 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003 211.85 68.35     
7 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007 199.25 80.95     
8 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008 190.80 89.40     
9 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003 185.80 94.40     

10 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005 181.00 99.20     
11 MOURA Maria Luisa BRA 2002 170.80 109.40     
12 MIKYNOVA Eliska CZE 2005 157.30 122.90     
13 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999 151.20 129.00     
14 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004 121.95 158.25     
15 SANTIAGO Dominique CZE 2001 81.40 198.80     
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
RANK SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN DIVE DD H J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN PART TOTAL GAP

3m Springboard Women
Preliminary

Event 6
03 JUN 2023 - 10:00

REFEREE POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

ASSISTANT MUNARI Paola

PANEL

JUDGE 1 BARTAIA Irakli

JUDGE 2 CHANTURIA Chola

JUDGE 3 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 4 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 5 CALDERARA Gianluca

RESERVE AVASILOAE Florin

1 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004
205B 3.0 3m 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 60.00 60.00
107C 2.8 3m 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 46.20 106.20
305B 3.0 3m 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 63.00 169.20
405B 3.0 3m 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 52.50 221.70
5152B 3.0 3m 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 280.20

2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999
405B 3.0 3m 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 54.00 54.00
107B 3.1 3m 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 43.40 97.40
205B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 61.50 158.90
305B 3.0 3m 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 55.50 214.40
5152B 3.0 3m 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.0 52.50 266.90 13.30

3 ERLAM Margo CAN 2002
405B 3.0 3m 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 60.00 60.00
305B 3.0 3m 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 34.50 94.50
107B 3.1 3m 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 40.30 134.80
205B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 57.00 191.80
5152B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.0 57.00 248.80 31.40

4 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005
405B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 57.00 57.00
5152B 3.0 3m 7.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 52.50 109.50
107B 3.1 3m 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 18.60 128.10
205B 3.0 3m 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 51.00 179.10
305B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 60.00 239.10 41.10

5 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006
405B 3.0 3m 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 25.50 25.50
107B 3.1 3m 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 34.10 59.60
305B 3.0 3m 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 54.00 113.60
205B 3.0 3m 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 58.50 172.10
5152B 3.0 3m 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 61.50 233.60 46.60

6 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003
205C 2.8 3m 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 46.20 46.20
305C 2.8 3m 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 30.80 77.00
405C 2.7 3m 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 49.95 126.95
5152B 3.0 3m 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 34.50 161.45
105B 2.4 3m 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 50.40 211.85 68.35

7 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007
105B 2.4 3m 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 42.00 42.00
405C 2.7 3m 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 36.45 78.45
205C 2.8 3m 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 47.60 126.05
305C 2.8 3m 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 33.60 159.65
5233D 2.4 3m 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 39.60 199.25 80.95

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty
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RANK SURNAME & NAME NOC BORN DIVE DD H J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 PEN PART TOTAL GAP

8 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008
5233D 2.4 3m 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 36.00 36.00
105B 2.4 3m 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 37.20 73.20
405C 2.7 3m 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 37.80 111.00
205C 2.8 3m 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 42.00 153.00
305C 2.8 3m 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 37.80 190.80 89.40

9 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003
405C 2.7 3m 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 40.50 40.50
107C 2.8 3m 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 39.20 79.70
5152B 3.0 3m 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 37.50 117.20
305C 2.8 3m 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 29.40 146.60
205C 2.8 3m 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 39.20 185.80 94.40

10 PALKHIVALA Sonya CAN 2005
405C 2.7 3m 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 56.70 56.70
107C 2.8 3m 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 23.80 80.50
305B 3.0 3m 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 43.50 124.00
205B 3.0 3m 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 57.00 181.00
5152B 3.0 3m 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 181.00 99.20

11 MOURA Maria Luisa BRA 2002
405C 2.7 3m 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 37.80 37.80
205C 2.8 3m 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 36.40 74.20
305C 2.8 3m 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 29.40 103.60
107C 2.8 3m 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 25.20 128.80
5152B 3.0 3m 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 42.00 170.80 109.40

12 MIKYNOVA Eliska CZE 2005
105B 2.4 3m 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 33.60 33.60
405C 2.7 3m 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 40.50 74.10
205C 2.8 3m 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 44.80 118.90
305C 2.8 3m 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 P 0.00 118.90
5233D 2.4 3m 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 38.40 157.30 122.90

13 DOUGLASS Jenna RSA 1999
105B 2.4 3m 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 43.20 43.20
5152B 3.0 3m 1.5 2.5 2.5 1.5 2.0 18.00 61.20
405C 2.7 3m 3.5 4.0 3.5 2.0 3.0 27.00 88.20
205C 2.8 3m 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 35.00 123.20
305C 2.8 3m 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 28.00 151.20 129.00

14 MEDKOVA Ivana CZE 2004
5233D 2.4 3m 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 31.20 31.20
105B 2.4 3m 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 28.80 60.00
405C 2.7 3m 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 28.35 88.35
205C 2.8 3m 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 25.20 113.55
305C 2.8 3m 0.5 0.5 2.0 1.5 1.0 8.40 121.95 158.25

15 SANTIAGO Dominique CZE 2001
405C 2.7 3m 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 40.50 40.50
107C 2.8 3m 2.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 1.5 15.40 55.90
5152B 3.0 3m 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 55.90
205B 3.0 3m 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 21.00 76.90
305B 3.0 3m 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 4.50 81.40 198.80

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Code Date of Birth Total Points Points Behind

3m Springboard Women
Final

Event 13
04 JUN 2023 - 17:15

REFEREE DIBIASI Klaus

PANEL

JUDGE 1 POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

JUDGE 2 CALDERARA Gianluca

JUDGE 3 AVASILOAE Florin

JUDGE 4 MUNARI Paola

JUDGE 5 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 6 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 7 NOVOTNA Hana

1 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005 286.80     
2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999 284.05 2.75     
3 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004 265.40 21.40     
4 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003 231.00 55.80     
5 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006 202.25 84.55     
6 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007 199.60 87.20     
7 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003 198.60 88.20     
8 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008 195.00 91.80     
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Bolzano Diving Meeting

Results
Rank Name NOC Date of Dive DD Judge's Score Dive Total Points

Code Birth No. J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Points Points Behind

3m Springboard Women
Final

Event 13
04 JUN 2023 - 17:15

REFEREE DIBIASI Klaus

PANEL

JUDGE 1 POLAZZO Marco  Valerio

JUDGE 2 CALDERARA Gianluca

JUDGE 3 AVASILOAE Florin

JUDGE 4 MUNARI Paola

JUDGE 5 CALDERARA Gianclaudio

JUDGE 6 OLIVER Ainsley

JUDGE 7 NOVOTNA Hana

1 PIZZINI Elisa ITA 2005
405B 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 58.50

5152B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 58.50 117.00
107B 3.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 55.80 172.80
205B 3.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 54.00 226.80
305B 3.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 60.00 286.80

2 WILSON Aimee CAN 1999
405B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 54.00 54.00
107B 3.1 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 63.55 117.55
205B 3.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 58.50 176.05
305B 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 45.00 221.05

5152B 3.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 63.00 284.05 2.75

3 FUNG Katelyn CAN 2004
205B 3.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 67.50 67.50
107C 2.8 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0 43.40 110.90
305B 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 3.5 45.00 155.90
405B 3.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 60.00 215.90

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 49.50 265.40 21.40

4 KUPKA Caroline NOR 2003
205C 2.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 56.00 56.00
305C 2.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 36.40 92.40
405C 2.7 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 48.60 141.00

5152B 3.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 48.00 189.00
105B 2.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 42.00 231.00 55.80

5 BORELLO Matilde ITA 2006
405B 3.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 48.00 48.00
107B 3.1 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 38.75 86.75
305B 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 22.50 109.25
205B 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 40.50 149.75

5152B 3.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 52.50 202.25 84.55

6 FOERSTER Amelie ROU 2007
105B 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 43.20 43.20
405C 2.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 43.20 86.40
205C 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 40.60 127.00
305C 2.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 29.40 156.40

5233D 2.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 43.20 199.60 87.20

7 DAVENPORT Bailey RSA 2003
405C 2.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 40.50 40.50
107C 2.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 42.00 82.50

5152B 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 40.50 123.00
305C 2.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 37.80 160.80
205C 2.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 37.80 198.60 88.20

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty

 Elaborazione dati a cura della FEDERAZIONE ITALIANA NUOTO Page 1

Report Created  04 JUN 2023 at 17:54



Rank Name NOC Date of Dive DD Judge's Score Dive Total Points

Code Birth No. J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Points Points Behind

8 JELINKOVA Tereza CZE 2008
5233D 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 28.80 28.80

105B 2.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 33.60 62.40
405C 2.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 48.60 111.00
205C 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 42.00 153.00
305C 2.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 42.00 195.00 91.80

Legend
DD = Degree of difficulty H = Height Jx = Judge PEN = Penalty
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